

1.1 Senator moves to amend the SCS2786A15 amendment to S.F. No. 2786
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 12, delete "or"

1.4 Page 2, line 13, delete the period and insert a semicolon

1.5 Page 2, before line 14, insert:

1.6 "(10) an agency provider or financial management service provider under Minnesota
1.7 Statutes, section 256B.85;

1.8 (11) an eligible financial management service provider serving people through
1.9 consumer-directed community supports under Minnesota Statutes, sections 256B.092 and
1.10 256B.49, and chapter 256S, and consumer support grants under Minnesota Statutes, section
1.11 256.476; or

1.12 (12) a provider of customized living services as defined in Minnesota Statutes, section
1.13 256S.02, subdivision 12 under the elderly waiver, brain injury waiver, or community access
1.14 for disability inclusion waiver."

1.15 Page 6, delete section 4

1.16 Page 10, line 10, delete "\$265,000" and insert "\$390,000"

1.17 Page 10, line 16, delete "\$266,000,000" and insert "\$269,265,000"

1.18 Page 10, line 18, after the period, insert "Of this amount, \$259,063,000 is for grants and
1.19 \$10,202,000 is for administration of the grants. The amount for administration is eligible
1.20 to claim federal financial participation of \$3,265,000."

1.21 Page 10, delete section 10 and insert:

1.22 "Sec. 9. APPROPRIATION; DWRS AFTER-MODEL ADJUSTMENT.

1.23 \$54,465,000 in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.24 of human services for a temporary DWRS after-model adjustment and \$15,000 is
1.25 appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of human services for systems costs
1.26 for the DWRS after-model adjustment. These are onetime appropriations.

2.1 **Sec. 10. APPROPRIATION; VOLUNTARY TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE**
2.2 **PROGRAM FOR NURSING FACILITIES.**

2.3 \$47,000 in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
2.4 of health to implement a voluntary technical assistance program for nursing facilities. This
2.5 is a onetime appropriation."

2.6 Page 10, delete lines 26 to 29 and insert:

2.7 "Delete the title and insert:

2.8 "A bill for an act
2.9 relating to health and human services; establishing grant programs for bonuses to
2.10 certain employees of long-term care providers; temporarily permitting retired
2.11 nurses to practice in certain long-term care settings; temporarily modifying training
2.12 requirements for direct care staff in certain long-term care settings; establishing a
2.13 temporary voluntary correction program for nursing homes; modifying payment
2.14 rates for certain home and community-based waiver services; appropriating money
2.15 for initial planning for establishment of a program for all-inclusive care for the
2.16 elderly; appropriating money.""

2.17 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references